€ce

1] 2 ] 3 4 6 | 7 8 9
150 S5 252004-1129 459811 1205 11 11 [Iaii6a 6 npyXuHHast Spring washer 6
6  31514-5700060 454321 2106 1 1 Ipokiaaka KpbIliu J000Bast Roof front panel
7 31514-5700070 454321 3423 4 4 YIIoTHUTEb IpoeMa IBEpHU Door aperture weatherstrip
8 201497-1129 459346 1569 2 2 Bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25
9 252039-1129 459811 1257 2 2 Llaii6a 10 Washer 10
10 252156-112 459816 6007 2 2 Mlai16a 10 mpyxxunHast Spring washer 10
11 31514-5700062 454321 1971 2 2 IMpoknanka KpbIliy eHTPaJIbHASI Roof centre panel
12 469BII1-5700064 454316 4438 1 1 Ipoknanka Kpbliiy 60KOBast paBast Roof side r.h. panel
13 469BI1-5700065 45 4316 4439 1 1 [Mpoknanka KpbIliy 60KOBas JeBast Roof side L.h. panel
14 31514-5700066 454321 1287 2 2 IIpokianka KpbIlIy 3agHsIs B cOope Roof rear panel in assy
15 252005-1129 459811 1206 8 8 [aiiba 8 Washer 8
16 252155-T12 45 9816 6006 8 8 [laii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
17 201458-1129 459346 1524 8 8 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25
- 31514-5700010 Kpblia (KOMIUIEKT [1s 3a11acHBIX yacTeil) Roof (set for spare parts)
Ioarpynna 5702. OouBKa Kpbimu
Subgroup 5702. Roof Lining
150 18 469BI1-5702110 454316 4450 10 10 Haxoneununk Headpiece
19 31514-5702038-10 1 1 Hdyra Ne 1 kperuieHUs] OOMBKHU KPBILIT Roof lining bow No. 1
20 31514-5702042 4 4 Iyra Ne 2 kperieHUst OOMBKM KPBILIT Roof lining bow No. 2
21 31514-5702010-01 1 1 OOuMBKa KpbILIU Roof lining
22 31514-5702151-01 454321 1891 1 1 O6uBKa GOKOBO TTAHEIM KPHILIY JieBast Roof side panel Lh. lining
23 31514-5702150-01 454321 1890 1 1 OO6uBKa OOKOBOI MTAHENU KPBIIIN MpaBasi Roof side panel r.h. lining
24 2206-5402254-01 8 8 [epxarteab OOMBKU Lining holder
25 2206-5402256-01 8 8 ®dukcaTop nepxaressi OOMBKU Lining holder lock
Moarpynna 5703. OKHO KpbilH
Subgrop 5703. Roof Window
150 26 469BI1-5703030 454316 4470 1 1 CTeKJ10 KPbIILKK 6araxkHoro JIiokKa Cargo compartment cover glass
27  469BI1-5703036-01 45 4321 3446 1 1 YIUIOTHUTENb CTEKIA KPBIILKU 0araxkHoro Jitoka Luggage hatch cover glass weatherstrip
28 469BI1-5703012-01 45 4321 3445 2 2 Y1ioTHUTE T CTEKITA Glass weatherstrip
29 469BII1-5703010 454316 4467 2 2 CTeKJI0 KpbIlK 60KOBOE Roof side glass
30 315177-5706108 2 2 IIHeBMONpYX1HA Pneumatic spring
31 250610-1129 459553 1255 4 4 laitka M8 Nut M8
32 252155-T12 459816 6006 4 4 [ait6a 8 mpykuHHasK Spring washer 8



1443

WN =

N A

31514-5700024
31514-5700024-01
31514-5700014-01

31514-5700070

201497-N29—
252039-M29——
252156-N2
31514-5700062—

469BI1-5700064
469BI1-5700065
31514-5700066—

469BI1-5703030
469BI1-5703036-01

469BI1-5703012-01
469BI1-5703010

315177-5706108

m

18 469BI1-5702110

250610-MN29

==

”Wﬂ!ﬂnmw -

b —p o

=

252005-M29
252155-M2

32 252155-M2

201458-MN29

19 31514-5702038-10 2206-5402254-01
20 31514-5702042 31514-5702150-01
21  31514-5702010-01 31514-5702151-01

Puc. 150. Kpsima B coope (5700), oouska kpbitu (5702), okHo Kpbiim (5703)
Fig. 150. Roof assy (5700), roof lining (5702), roof window (5703)



443

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s | 6 | 7] 8 9
Ioarpymma 5706. 3aMOK 1 py9YKa KPbIIIKH 0AarakHOro JIOKa
Subgroup 5706. Cargo Compartment Cover Lock and Handle
151 1 451A-6323060 453111 2923 - 2 2 IpyxwuHa wtudra Pin spring
2 451A-6323062 453111 2925 - 2 2 [ait6a mtudra Pin washer
3 451A-6323058 45 3111 2920 - 2 2 ITudT crynenyaTsit Pin
4  451A-6323228-01 453111 2981 - 2 2 [ToBonok s3bika B cbope Tongue lug in assy
5  451A-6323204 4531112975 - 2 2 Kopnyc 3aaBukku 3aMKa Lock shutter body
6 224631-1129 459462 1115 - 4 4 Bunt M6x30 Screw M6x30
7 252174-1129 459816 1494 - 4 4 [laii6a 6 npykuHHas 3yduartasi ¢ BHyTPEHHUMU 3y0LaMu Spring washer 6 with inner teeth
8 252134-T12 459816 6045 - 4 4 [1ait6a 6 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6
9 252004-T129 459811 1205 - 4 4 [laii6a 6 Washer 6
10 201420-1129 45 9246 1506 - 4 4 Boar M6x20 Bolt M6x20
11 469BI1-5706104 453111 8248 - 2 2 3allesika 3aIBMKKA 3aMKa Lock shutter latch
12 451A-6323210 4531112977 - 2 2 S3BIK 3a0BMKKM 3aMKa Lock shutter tongue
13 451A-6323220 4531112979 - 4 4 Croiika 3aIBUXKHN 3aMKa Lock shutter upright
14 451A-6323206 453111 2976 - 2 2 OcHoBaHUeE KOPITyca 3aBVXXKHU 3aMKa Lock shutter body base
15 451A-6323214 4531112978 - 2 2 [IpyxuHa s13bIKa 3aBUXKKA 3aMKa Lock shutter tongue spring
16 469BI1-5706100 453111 2944 - 1 1 Tsra 3amka neBast Lock L.h. rod
17 451A-6323098 453111 1943 - 1 1 Tsra 3amka npasasi Lock r.h. rod
18 81-6105182-A 453114 3935 - | 1 Pyuxa nBepu BHYTpeHHsIsI Door inner handle
19 1/32742/01 459962 2454 - 1 1 Bunt M5x16 Screw M5x16
20 252133-112 459816 6044 - 1 1 [Iaii6a S npyxXuHHas Spring washer 5
21 252153-112 45 9816 6004 - 4 4 [laii6a 5 npyxuHHas Spring washer 5
22 1/03899/01 459962 2219 - 4 4 Bunt M5x25 Screw M5x25
23 451A-6323038 453111 2906 - 1 1 [MpyXuHa KyJauka Cam spring
24 451A-6323034 45 3111 2905 - 2 2 Ynop npyXuHbI 3aMKa Lock spring stop
25 31514-6323130 453111 2969 - 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHast KpbILIKM OaraxHuKa B coope Cargo compartment outer handle in assy
26 R-11618 454311 0796 - 1 1 Kosbio kimtoveit Ring for keys
27 30-5606180 454311 0324 - 2 2 Kooy Hapy:XHOI pydKu Outer handle key
28 30-5606160 454311 0747 - 1 1 LuavHap HApYXHOI pydku B cOope Outer handle cylinder
29 31514-6323152 - 1 1 Pyuka HapyXHasi KpBIIIKM OarakHMKa B coope Cargo compartment outer handle in assy
30 31514-6323152-01* - 1 1 Pyuka HapyskHast KpBIIIKM OaraxxHuka B coope Cargo compartment outer handle in assy
31 30-5606170 454311 0750 - 1 1 [1aii6a mumuHIpa Cylinder washer
32 30-5606172 454311 0751 - 1 1 [MpyxuHa nuIMHIPa Cylinder spring
33 357301-I18 459964 8007 - 1 1 HITudT cnenuanbHbIA Special pin
34 10-507714 454311 0846 - | 1 Kynauok HapyxXHOIt pyuku Outer handle cam



¢

11 469BI1-5706104

g 25 31514-6323130 —

10 201420-M29 451A-6323210 \ 26 R-11618

357301-N8

9 252004-M29 27 30-5606180
8 252134-N2 451A-6323220 \JJ\ 28 30-5606160
e 29 31514-6323152
451A-6323206 < ~ e 30 31514-6323152-01

S 31 30-5606170

> 451A-6323214 18) il XY X -
Q A = ~_ 32 305606172

L Q

10-507714
450-6323154
30-5606130
30-5606134
10-507716
30-5606125

221548-M29
41 451A-6323024
42 451A-6323042
451A-6323020

24 451A-6323034
23 451A-6323038

7 252174-N29
6 224631-M29
58
P
D

451A-6323204
451A-6323228-01
451A-6323058
451A-6323062
451A-6323060

= NWAO

16 469BN-5706100
17 451A-6323098
18 81-6105182-A

451A-6323046
451A-6323054
451A-6323030
451A-6323014

48 451A-6323012 —

g

19 1/32742/01
20 252133-N2

22 1/03899/01
21 252153-M2

Puc. 151. 3aMoK 1 pydKa KpBILIKY GaraxHoro Joka (5706)
Fig. 151. Cargo compartment cover lock and handle (5706)



LTE

1] 2 ] 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
151 35 450-6323154 453111 2972 - 1 1 Koub11o cTonmopHoe pyuku Handle circlip
36 30-5606130 454311 0745 - 1 1 PoseTka HapyXHOI pyuyKu Outer handle escutcheon
37 30-5606134 454311 0746 - 1 1 [Mpokianka po3eTKU Hapy>KHOI PyuyKu Outer handle escutcheon gasket
38 10-507716 4543110848 - 1 1 IpyxuHa pyuky Hapy>KHOM Outer handle spring
39 30-5606125 454311 0744 - 1 1 Konbuo cronopHoe Circlip
40 221548-1129 459412 1050 - 2 2 Bunt M4x6 Screw M4x6
41 451A-6323024 453111 2902 - 1 1 Kpsitka kopmyca 3amMka Lock body cover
42 451A-6323042 453111 1907 - 1 1 Ocb NMpy>XKMHBI 3aMKa Lock spring axle
43 451A-6323020 4531112901 - 2 2 Croiika Kopryca 3amMKa Lock body upright
44 451A-6323046 4531112908 - 2 2 [MoBonok 3amka B cbope Lock guide in assy
45 451A-6323054 453111 6741 - 2 2 Ltudr nosoaka 3amMmka Lock guide pin
46 451A-6323030 4531112903 - 1 1 Kynavok 3amka B cbope Lock cam in assy
47 451A-6323014 453111 2899 - 1 1 Kopmyc 3amka B coope Lock body in assy
48 451A-6323012 453111 2898 - 1 1 3amoxk B coope Lock assy
I'PYIIIIA 60. TEHT*
GROUP 60. TARPAULIN*
oarpymna 6000. Tent B c6ope
Subgroup 6000. Tarpaulin in Assy
152 1 3151-6002020 454321 1010 1 - 1 TeHt B cOope Tarpaulin in assy
2 A-24552-T129C 454311 0764 4 - 4 Konbuo TeHTa 06/1M1I0BOYHOE Majioe Tarpaulin small cover ring
3 A-24551-T129C 4543110763 4 - 4 [Ilai16a TeHTa OOMMIIOBOYHAS Majast Tarpaulin small cover washer
4 1/32762/01 459962 2395 11 - 11 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
S5 297830-1129C 459952 6775 9 - 9 [11ait6a TeHTa OOJIMIIOBOYHAS Tarpaulin cover washer
6 353150-1129C 45 3114 5535 9 - 9 Kob11o TeHTa 006TUIIOBOYHOE Tarpaulin cover ring
7 469-6000016 454316 1087 1 - 1 [Tanens TeHTa 1000Basi MpaBasi B coope Tarpaulin front r.h. panel in assy
8  469-6000017 454316 1088 1 - 1 [TaHesb TeHTa JI0OOBast JieBast B cOope Tarpaulin front 1.h. panel in assy
9 76-6002022-A 4543151743 20 - 20 O6MIIOBKA OTBEPCTHUIA Hole cover
10 76-6002024-A 454315 1744 20 - 20 I11ai16a 061MIIOBOYHAS OTBEPCTUIA TEHTA Tarpaulin hole cover washer
11 3151-6002380 454321 1033 16 - 16 PeMeHb KperuieHUs TeHTa K KYy30BY Belt to fasten tarpaulin to body
MMoarpymna 6001. {yru m apmMaTypa TeHta
Subgroup 6001. Tarpaulin Bows and Fittings
153 1 469-6001170-20 454316 3771 1 1 [yra TeHTa nepenHsisi B cbope Tarpaulin front bow in assy
2 469-6001270-20 454316 3059 2 - 2 CBs13b OyT TEHTA 3aIHsIsI HIDKHSISI B cOope Tarpaulin bow rear lower link in assy
459376 1119 8 - 8 Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20





